Specification
Input     11-12.6 VDC
Input di/dt     1 A/uS  Maximum
Idle Current     0.1 A  Maximum
Turn on time    15 mS  Maximum
Efficiency    80%  Minimum
Output     Table 1
No Load (NL)    0 A
Min Load (ML)    0.7 A
Full Load (FL)    (VID=1.30V)  40 A
    (VID=1.20V)  25 A
Setpoint Accuracy    (VID=1.30V)  1.300 ±25 mV
    (VID=1.20V)  1.176 ±25 mV
Loadline Regulation    (VID=1.30V)  1.195V - 1.325V
    (VID=1.20V)  1.101V - 1.201V
Combined Regulation    (VID=1.30V)  1.175V - 1.345V
+ Transient Response    (VID=1.20V)  1.081V - 1.221V
(ML - FL)
Turn On Overshoot     2%  Maximum
Size    3.80” x .865” x 0.40”
Additional Features
Output Overcurrent Protection    58 A  Maximum
Output Overvoltage Protection     VID+.25 V   Maximum
Remote Sense    0.055 V
Powergood Signal    O.C. High = Ok
Output Enable Signal    O.C. High = On
Input Overcurrent Protection    10A Fuse
Pin Out    Table 2
Enviromental Requirements
Operating Temperature:    0º - 50ºC
(400LFM Air@Connector Axis)
Shock:    Non-Operational, 50g 11 mS Half Sine Wave
Board Temperature:    Less than 90ºC
     UL Recognized To Standard UL1950
TEL: 1-800-866-3590 FAX: 1-800-866-3589 l
www.powercube.com ISO 9001
9340 OWENSMOUTH AVENUE l CHATSWORTH l CALIFORNIA 91311
Voltage Regulator Module
VRMP-91-12-40
TABLE 1. VOLTAGE IDENTIFICATION CODES
Vcc
(V)
VID4 VID3 VID2 VID1 VID0
1 1 1 1 1 0.600
1 1 1 1 0 0.625
1 1 1 0 1 0.650
1 1 1 0 0 0.675
1 1 0 1 1 0.700
1 1 0 1 0 0.725
1 1 0 0 1 0.750
1 1 0 0 0 0.775
1 0 1 1 1 0.800
1 0 1 1 0 0.825
1 0 1 0 1 0.850
1 0 1 0 0 0.875
1 0 0 1 1 0.900
1 0 0 1 0 0.925
1 0 0 0 1 0.950
1 0 0 0 0 0.975
0 1 1 1 1 1.000
0 1 1 1 0 1.050
0 1 1 0 1 1.100
0 1 1 0 0 1.150
0 1 0 1 1 1.200
0 1 0 1 0 1.250
0 1 0 0 1 1.300
0 1 0 0 0 1.350
0 0 1 1 1 1.400
0 0 1 1 0 1.450
0 0 1 0 1 1.500
0 0 1 0 0 1.550
0 0 0 1 1 1.600
0 0 0 1 0 1.650
0 0 0 0 1 1.700
0 0 0 0 0 1.750
Processor Pins (0 = low, 1 = high)  PIN NO. FUNCTION PIN NO. FUNCTION
1 VIN+ 62 VIN-
2 VIN+ 61 VIN-
3 VIN+ 60 VIN-
4 VIN+ 59 VIN-
5 Reserved 58 VRM-pres
6 Key 57 VID4
7 VID3  56 VID2
8 VID1  55 VID0
9 Reserved 54 Reserved
10 PWRGD 53 OUTEN
11 VO-sen- 52 VO-sen+
12 Reserved 51 Reserved
13 VO- 50 VO-+
14 VO+ 49 VO+
15 VO- 48 VO-
16 VO+ 47 VO+
17 VO- 46 VO-
18 VO+ 45 VO+
19 VO- 44 VO-
20 VO+ 43 VO+
21 VO- 42 VO-
22 VO+ 41 VO+
23 VO- 40 VO-
24 VO+ 39 VO+
25 VO- 38 VO-
26 VO+ 37 VO+
27 VO- 36 VO-
28 VO+ 35 VO+
29 VO- 34 VO-
30 VO+ 33 VO+
31 VO- 32 VO-
TABLE 2. PIN CONNECTIONS
TEL: 1-800-866-3590 FAX: 1-800-866-3589 l
www.powercube.com ISO 9001
9340 OWENSMOUTH AVENUE l CHATSWORTH l CALIFORNIA 91311
Voltage Regulator Module
VRMP-91-12-40
OTHER POWERCUBE PRODUCTS
DC-DC Converters
“Half—Brick” Size (2.28”L x 2.4”W x .05”H)
• 25, 50, 75 100 and 150 Watts DC-to-DC Converters
as direct replacement for the industry’s most popular
devices (LPD150 Series)
• 30 Amp (Max) High Efficiency (90%) DC/DC
Converter with Standard Inputs of 48 and 24 volts
and Standard Outputs from 1.5V to 28V. (QED
Series)
• 25, 50, 75 , 100 and 150 Watts DC-to-DC Converters
with four threaded holes for additional heatsinks, as
well as versatile mounting (TD Series)
“Full-Brick Size (4.6”L x 2.4”W x 0.5”H)
• 300  Watts output, high density, DC-to-DC
Converters (PD301 Series).
• 50 to 200 Watts (LPD301) employing an
innovative topology and special integrated
magnetics to reduce component count.
• 300 Watts DC-to-DC Converters with four
threaded holes for additional heatsink, as
well as versatile mounting (TD300 Series).
AC-DC Converters
• Autoranging Universal Front-end Module
(UFM500/UFM1K) 500/750 Watts &
1000/1500 Watts in a very small size
(1.45” x 2.28” x 0.5”).
MECHANICAL OUTLINE
Voltage Regulator Module
VRMP-91-12-40
TEL: 1-800-866-3590 FAX: 1-800-866-3589 l
www.powercube.com ISO 9001
9340 OWENSMOUTH AVENUE l CHATSWORTH l CALIFORNIA 91311
Specifications subject to change without notice
Printed in USA Copyright 2002 Powercube